## TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE

## Department of Recreation OFFICE ON AGING

30 Darrah Lane East Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 Telephone: (609) 844-7048

## Lawrence Township Senior Executive Committee Meeting Wednesday, March 9, 2011 10:15 AM

Lawrence Township Senior Center, Senior Center Conference Rm.

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order
  - a. Welcome, Flag Salute and Moment of Silence
- II. Review of Minutes
  - b. Reading, Comments, and Approval
- III. Reports
  - a. Lawrence Township Council Liaison
  - b. Superintendant of Recreation
  - c. Executive Director Office on Aging
  - d. Committees/Membership and Club Updates
- IV. Old Business
  - a. Status of Senior Center Needs/Wish List
- V. New Business
  - a. 20th Anniversary of the Lawrence Twp. Senior Center
- VI. Adjournment

Next Meeting: April 13, 2011

<u>STATEMENT OF PROPER NOTICE</u> - Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meeting Act, N. J. R.S., 10:4-10, specifying the date, time and place of meeting.